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CHARLES V, FOULON
=-PUBLI

JANUARY 3RD., TO DECEMBER 28TH., 1861.

A DATES ACT NOS.

Abadie, Antoine, Mrs., Minors Childrem
Family Meeting June 17th., 1861 98

Ardisson, Paul
to Mrs. Barbara kuller
Sale of Property Jan. 19th., 1861 12

Auguste, Francois
to Pierre Villarceau hiacarty
Mortgage June 10th., 1861 97

Auguste, Hermine
to Francois Auguste,his father
Acquittance April 1lst,, 1861 39

Averous, Samuel
to Widow Jean lianes
Mortgage May 7th., 1861 68

Aynaud, Etienne
to Francois Ecrot
Mortgage Febr, 2nd., 1861 75

Aziq, Josue FPuchot
Inventory Febr. 1lth., 1861 21

3

Badills, Marie, Widow of Ignatia Lari
Te stament Nov. 9th., 1861 142

Barbabino, Marie L., wife of
Louis Chauchon
Acceptation of Succession Jan, 12th,, 1861 6

Basset, Lazare
g from Joseph Coddou
Sale of rroperty Nov., 22nd,, 1861 154

Belot, Octave and frnest Sindos
to Sindos, minors
Sale and Transfer of Movables hMay 4th., 1861 67

Benoit, Jeanne and Jean Lafitte
to Oscar
Apprentice fngazement between Jan, 16th., 1861 8

Bernard, Zleonore, Widow of Joseph
Soudien
to Lucien Bernard

Procuration April 30th., 1861 62

Bernard, Eleonore, Widow of Joseph
Soudieu
from Bernard iianent

Mortzage April 23rd., 1861 56



B, CONTINUED DATES ACT NOS.

. 'Bernard, Pnilippe L.
e to Marie David and Others
Sale of Land Sept. 12th., 1861 130
#  Blane, Jean A,
' to irierre Jeannin
Lease ey 18th., 1861 76

Blume, George
to Jules Tuyes
Sale of Land Nov. 22nd., 1861 153

Bock, Michel, after death of
Inventory July 6th., 1861 108

Boet, Benoite, widow of Claude
Dolbeau
Inventory May 29th., 1861 87

Bordes, Jean
to Jean Ticoulet alias Boumin
Mortgage March 16th., 1861 29

Borge, Pierre
from Joseph Lisbony
Sale of Property May 28th., 1861 86

Boulenger, Julien Alexander
and Nicolas Claudel )
Dissolution of Partnership July 2nd., 1861 107

Bourges, Widow Victor
: to Widow Philip Seitsz
Hetrocession May 1llth., 1861 81

Boutte, Elysce
to Laurent Cordier
Mortgzage April 19th., 1861 b2

Brignac, Marie, Widow of augustin
" Gregoria alias Grezoire
to Armand Quere
liortgage May 18th., 1861 78

Brocard, rs. Arthur
to fdgard Broecard
Mortgage Sept. 2nd., 1861 126

Brocard, Arthur
to Jeremie Collor
heleasas of Liortzage Jan. 4th., 1861 2

Brocard, Arthur
to Jersmie Collon
Release of Mortgage Jan. 5th., 1861 3

Brocard, Arthur
to Rosalie Fortier
helease of Lortgage Febr, 19th., 1861 22

Brocard, Arthur
to Hosalie Fortier
Helease of Liortgage Febr, 19tn., 1861 23

Brocard, Arthur
%o kathieu Gary and
Jean B. Anselme
Release ¥ay 16th., 1861 74



Brosard,

Jrocard,
Brooard,
Brooard,
Broecard,

Broocard,

Brochet,
Brouet,

Brown,

Canterou,

Caesou,

Castelin,

Caubette,

Caubetts,

B, CONTINUED

Bdger d
to Vincent Albo
Bdlease of Mortga:e

Arthur
to Francisque Charpaux
Helease

Bdgard
to Caroline Dumois
Helease of Mortgage

Edgard
to Livaudais ranl znoul
Helease

Edgard
to Louis Hery
Release

Edgard
to Eugene Vally
Kelease of Mprtgage

DATES

July 27th., 1861

Oct. 9th., 1861

June 3rd., 1861

aug, 23rd,, 1861

April 30th., 1861

April 9th., 1861

Etienne, nee lartha Jeslpeuch
to MNarguerite Lampre, Success-

ion of
Renanciation

Virginia
to Antonio KHedi
Mor tzage

Theodore
o karie aA. 3indos
Renonciation

Jame s

from Joseph Sisbony,
Succession

Sale of Property

rierre

from Celestin Darby,
Tutor of uinors and
r. 2ierris

Sale of Land

Widow Jacques

nee lLaurent Celeste
to dusebe rHeggio
Sale of Land

Jeannette
Testament

Albert and Euphrosine
to Lyrtile Courcelle
Mortgage

Albert
to Buphrosine Caubette
Sale of Slave

July 8tna., 1861

auril 12th., 1861

March 16th., 1861

June 5th., 1861

July 2nd., 1861

Jan. 25th., 1861

Nov, 18th., 1861

Morch M tn., 1861

May 17th., 1861

4cT Nos.

112

135

91

123

61

42

109

48

92

106

13

149

26

75



x :3clrllier,

 :¢:=:10,

- Casentre,

- Chaplain,

Chepman,

Charles,

Oharpaux,
© Qlay,
Clay,
Coca,
Coca,
Coca,

- CGoddou,

Coleman,

. Coleman,

¢, CONTINUED

Euphrosine
Te stament

Flerre
to antonio Rodi
Mortgage

Louis C.
and Marie A, Medan
Marriage Contract bet.

Pierre
from Joseph Licshony
sSale of Land

Francoia

to Jean Porterie and
Jean Gabaigt

Sale of Dairy

Louis P.
to Hubert Chaplain
Procuration

Mrs, William

to frnest Lameyer
Mortgage

Ztienne and relazie,
his wife

to £mile Fjerre
Recognisance

Franci sque B.
to Augustin fi:natel
Sale of Land

John Francls
from James Fo.ailhouse
Mortgage

Jolin Francois
from Bernard Manent
Mortgage

Carnmelite

to Antoine £. Quertier
tnd Charles Lafitte
rrocuration

Carmelite
Testament

Wiss Carmelite

hay 31st,, 1861

april 1lth., 1861

Febr, 7th., 1861

way 27th., 1861

Sept. 18th., 1861

Jan. 12th,, 1861

Dec. 9th., 1861

March 18%th., 1861

Oct. 15th., 1861

March 22pd,, 1861

Dec, l4ath., 1261

Jine 7th., 1861

Jine 7th., 1861

to Mi.;s Catherine MNitchell

Sule of Property

Jo seph
to Lazare Rasset
Sale of Property

or Koblman, John
Inventaxry

or Kohlemann,minor:
Family Mesting

May 27th., 1861

Nov., 22nd., 18€l
Oct, 7th., 1861

lvov. 18th., 1RE€]1

ACT NOS,

88

47

84

131

160

31

136

33

95

926

85

154



Ceuvertie,

Cordier,
Coxdier,

Cospain,

Coy,

Cramon,

Cucullu,

Darby,

Darby,

David,

David,

D'Hemecourt,

- Delpeuch,

J

€. CONTINUED

Jeremie
and Adolphe E, Vincent Denis
Incorporetion of Partnership

Jeremie
to Adolphe Vincent Denis
Procuration

Antoine
from Jeen Toulandon
Sale of Land

Virginia

from Louise A, Nicolas
and Others

Mor tgage

La wrent
from Elysce Boutte
Mortgage

Marie Noel
to Charles Dupont
Mortgage

Justin
Inventory

Pierre
from Andre Mello
Sale of Property

and Baze against Forget
Protest

Anotole and Abraham D'Meza
to0 Claude Dolbeau
Renoncistion

b

Celestin, tutor of minors
and Plerre Fierrie

to Flerre Canterou

Sale of Land

Celestin, tutor of minors
and Fierre Fierrie

to Jean Hypte Labon

Sale of Land

Marie and (thers
from Philippe Bernar
Sale of Land

Nathalie and Others
and Nicolas Niles
Building Contract Between

Jules A,

favor of Minor Children of
Joseph Lisbony

Release of Mortgzage

Antoine 4., Helrs
40 Widow Antoine Delpeuch
Release of Mortgage

DATES

May lst., 1861

May 22nd., 1861

April 17th., 1861

Aug. 16th., 1861

april 19th., 1861

June 21st., 1861

Oct. 22nd., 1861

Nov, llth., 1861

4dug. 6th., 1861

Nov, 3lst., 1861

July 2nd., 1861

July 2nd., 1961

Sept. 1Rth., 1861

Sept 25th., 1861

May 22nd., 1861

June lst., 1861

ACT NOS

64

79

50

121

52

101

137

144

115

145

106

108

130

133

80

90



" pesmarest,

.

‘Polbeau,

‘Dumois,

Dolbeau,

Pupont,

Durand,

Durang,

Dugmel,

Durain,

Duvielh,

Ecrot,

Eerot,

Eerot,

Fortier,

Portier,

D. CONTINUED DATES

Auguste
to Widow Augustin Gregoris
alias Gregoire
Sale of lLand

Ninors

Family Meet ing May 18th., 1861
Caroline

to Louis E. Martin
Mortgage June 6th., 1861

Claude, Succession

Inventory Nov. 30th., 1861
Charles

from Marie Noel Cordier

Mortgage June 21st., 1861
Prosper E,

to Louise 4. Nicolas
Release of Mortgage Aug, 15th., 1861
Laurent

of Jean B, Land, Heirs

Deposit of Procuration May 1llth., 1861

Mrs, Jules, nee Constance
Lisbony

frou Joseph Lisbony,
Succession on

Sale of Property Nay 27th., 1861
Henry

from Jean L. Moulor
Sale of Land April 27th., 1861
Plerre

to Jean B. Mailhe

Sale of Slave May 8th., 1861

E

Francois

to Etienne Aynaud
Kortgage Pebr, 2nd., 1861
Francois

from Charles L. Knabe
Nortgage June 20th., 1861
Francolis

%0 Louis Reder and

Chearles L. Knube

Procuration June 20th., 1861

¥

Rosalie

Release of Mortgzage March 15th., 1861
Rosalie

to Charle s Weishaar

Sale of Property March 28th., 1861

Febr, 20th., 1861

ACT NOS,

24

77

94

157

101

120

72

83

58

70

15

100

99

&7

36



._;!6u1house,

@regorio,
arife,
Grillier,

Grillier,

Hardie,

Holland,

Holland,

Jerrison,

Juanillo,

Juanilio,

Jusnillot,

Enabe,

F. CONTINVED DATE S
James
to John Prancis Clay
Mortgage March 22nd.,, 1861

4

Widow Augustin

from Auguste Desmsarest
Saule of Land Pebr. 20th., 1861
Archibald D. & Company
to George Blume
Helsase Nov. 20th., 1861
Clement

%o Nicolas Joliy
Release of lortga:e May 8th., 186l
Clement

Acting for Octave Le Blanc

Heleacse of Mortgace Nov. 19th., 1861

B

Charles

to Jacob Weilbrenner
Renunciation Aug. 12th., 1861
John
Inventory Sept. 2b6th., 1861
Mrs., John

nee Adelaide Dejan

to Jean B. Bacas, Heirs

Renonciation Oct. 31st., 1861
i
I

John M,

to Jean Toulandou
Sale of Land April 1lst., 1861
Minors :
Family Meeting May llth., 1861
Etienne, Succession
to Jacob Weilbrenner
Sale of Property Aug. 12th., 1861
Etienne, succession

td Washington Mc Lean

Sale of Property July 1st., 1861

X

Charles L, _
to Francols Ecrot

Mortgage June 20th., 1861

ACT NOS.

33

24

151

69

150

116

132

138

38

73

117

104

100



gatitte,

Lahon,

laloire,
Lameyer,
Lang,
Lari,
Lari,
Latorre,
Lagies,
Le Blane,
Le Blanc,

Ledue,

Lefevre,
Lenendre,
Lionnet,

Lisbony,

Lisbony,

Lisbony,

DATES

|

Jean

and Jeanne Murie Benoit
Annullation of Apprent-
iceship between April 22ni., 1861
Jean Hypte

from Celestin Darby, tutor

of minors and Pierre rierrie

Sale of Land July 2nd., 1861

Francoise, Widow of
Vinant Laloire
Inventory of Succession Jan. 2%th., 1861

Ernest

by Mrs. William F,
Chapman

Mortgage Dec. 9th., 1861
Jean Baptist
Inventory May llth., 1861
¥idow Ignatia, nee
Marie Badillo

to Alpnonse liorel
Procuration Nov. 9th., 1861
Widow Ignatio

10 sose Smith

Sale of rroperty Nov. l4th., 1861

Jean A,

to Plerre andre D.CazZenave

rrocuration Mey 1st., 1861
Paul

and Josephine Aibert
Marriage Contract Dec. 3rd.,, 1861
Octave

by Clement Grillier
Helease of Mortzage Nov. 18th., 1861
Octave und Wife
to George Lute
Szle of Slave Nov. 20th., 1861
George H.

of Succession of
Claude Dolbeau
Kenonciation Nov. 4th., 1861
Joseph T. D.

to Francois Zcrot
Sale and Retrocession June bth., 1861
Jean i, and Others

from Henriette Mathieu

Sale of Land June 17th,.,, 1861
Bugene

to Mr. Ernest Puech

Procuration April llth., 186l
Joseph

Liquidation and Division July 24th., 1861

Joseh Succession on
to Plerre Borge
Sale of Property May 28th., 1861
Joseph, Succession

to James Brown

Sale of Properiy June 5th., 1861

ACT NOS.

105

14

160

71

143

146

63

158

148

152

140

93

10

46

111

- 86

92



‘htabony.

Lisbony,

Lisbony,

Livaudais,

Louvier,

Macarty,
Maglin,
Mane s,

Manent,

Manent,
Martin,

Martin,

Masson,
Mathieu,
Mauberet,

Moulor,

L. CONTINUED DATES

Joseph, Succession on
to Pierre Cazale

Sale of Land May 27th., 1861
Joseph, Succession on
to Lirs, Jules Duwel
nee Constance Lisbony
Sale of Property May 27th., 1861
Minor, children of
Joseph Lisbony
Family Meeti ng april 2nd,, 1861
Paul E.

to Prancoise Delphim
Enoul Livaudais

Sale of Property Aug. 24th., 1861
Jules

to Jules Noirey

Procuraiion Jan., 3rd., 1861

M

Pierre Villarceau
from Francois August
Mortgage June 10th., 1861
Pierre

to Francois Cagzentre
Sale of Dalry Sept. R7th., 1861
Widow Jean

from samuel Averous
Mortgage Liay 7t.n., 1861
Bernard

to £leonore Bernard

¥idow of Joseprh Scudieun

Mortgage April 23rd., 1861

Bernard

to John F. Clay
liortgage Dec., 14th., 1861
Louis K.

from Caroline Dumois
kortgage June 6th., 1861
Dr. Salin
Deposit Avg. bth., 1861
antoine J.

to Baptiste Masson

Procuration Jan. 7th., 1861
Henriette

to Jean M, Lenendre

and Others Jan. 17th., 1861

Jeanne, wife of

Jean B, Vasseron
Testament March 30th., 1861
Jean L,

and Remne Dumesatre

Continuation of

Fartnership between July lé6th., 1861

ACT NOS,

84

83

40

124

97

127

68

56

162

94

114

10

a7

110



“‘gisuberet,
'Ma Lean,
Kello,

Mello,

Mitchell,
¥orel,

Moulor,

Moulor,

Muller,

Neyrey,

Neyray,
Nicolas,

Nicotra,

Niles,

Niles,

M, CONTINUED DATES ACT NOS,

Henriette, divorsed wife
of Jean B, Vesseron

Inventory April 18th., 1861
Washington

from Succession of Etienne

Juanillot

Sale of Property July lst., 1861
Andre

to Pierre Coy

Sale of Property Nov. llth., 1861
Minors

Family MNeet ing Aug. 27th., 1861

Miss Catherine
from Miss Carmelite Coca
Sale of Property May 27th., 1861

Gustave
to andre Lello, Succession
ilelease of Mortgage Nov, 4th., 1861

Jean L.
and Antoine Colombet
Dissolution of rart-

nership April 20th.,, 1861
Jean L.

to Henry Duviau

Sale of Land April R7th., 1861

Mrs. Barbara
from Paul Ardesson
Sale of Property Jan. 19th., 1861

N

Ferdinand
to Charles Espenan
Procuration Sept. 7th., 1801

Ferdinand

1o Mrs. Valere H., Georget

His wife )
Authorisation Naerch 1l2th.,, 1861

Louise angelique and
Cthers
to Virginia Couvertie

Mortguge Aug, létn., 1861

Antoine
to Blineau Brothers
rrocuration May 2nd., 1861

Nicolas

to Nathalie David

and Cthers

acquittance and welease Nov, 2nd., 1861

Nicolas
to Misses pavid
Acquittance and helease Dec. 14th., 1861

51

104

144

125

85

141

63

o8

12

128

25

121

65

139

161

10



Paul,

Peltier,

Parseveaux,

Piféeveaux,
Petitfils,
Philippe,
Plerrie,
Pierrie,
Pignatel,

Plicque,

Plicque,

Quere,

v

Widow Joseph

nee Asema Cure

to Andre Emile Petitfils
Sale of Property and Slaves

Martin
and Josephine Paty
Marriage Contract betwoen

Widow John

nee Gentilly Adelalde
to Charles F, Seeliger
Helease of Mortgage

Jean
to antoins Celeste Prevost
Frocuration

J. B,
by Bernard lManent
Frotest

Henry

to Bernard Manent
Credit Regulation and
LMiortgage

Henry of Note of
J. B, Peltier
Frotest

Andre i,
to ltanislas G. Veret
Mortgace

Charles Jr.
to alfred St, Mare
frocuration

rierre
to Jacob Weilbrennar
Sale of Property

Plerre
to Jacob Weilbrenner
Sale of Pronerty

Augustin
from Francisgue Charpaux B,
Sale of Land

Francois Numa, tator of
minor Albert Hoa Jr,

to Henry Garidel

Lease

Prancois Numa
to Benet MNori
Lease

I

Armand

from Marie Brignac, widow
of Augustin Gregorio alias
Gregoire

Mortgage

DATES

Febr,.4th., 1861

April 29th., 1861

Jen. 18th., 1861

April 10th., 1861

Aug. 17th., 1861

Nov. 28th., 1861

Dec. 28tlﬁl.’ 1861.

Febr, 6th., 1861

april 16th., 1861

Aug. 12tn., 1861

Aug. 12th., 1861

Oct. 15th., 1861

July 30th., 1861

Jan. Sth., 1861

May 18th., 1861

ACT NOS.

16

60

11

44

122

155

163

19

49

117

118

136

113

78

11



Rayel,
Redon,

Regeio,

Bimailho,

Rimailho,

Rochefort,

Rodgers,
Rodi,
Rodi,

Bolland,

Rotge,

Schoeller,

Sindos,

Suith,

] DATES
fSugene
to Ramon Vionnet
Mortgage May 3rd., 1861
Hubert E.
to Albert Vallee
Procuration April 8th., 1861

Claudlues et als

request of

Eleonore Bernard,

wife of Joseph Soudieu,April 9th., 1861

Eusebe

from Widow Jacques Cassou
nae Celeste Laurant
Sale of Land Jan. 25%h., 1861
and Neyrey

to Francois Gueydan
rrocuration ept. 7th., 1861
and Neyrey,
Business Firm

to Plerre ilollar
rrocuration March l5th., 1861
#idow Plerre

to Jules A, d'Hemicourt
Frocurakion iay 24th., 1861
harie, f#idow of

Jean Juneck

eetling of Creditors June 26th., 1861

Antonio

from Virginia Brochet
Mortgage dpril 12th., 1861
antonio

from I'ierre Cauhape
liortgage 4pril 1llth., 1861
suzanne, widow of

rhilippe FPoncieu

to Jeanne Cantournel,

¥idow of Jean Rolland Jan. 17thL., 1861

Jean
by Theophile Dalier

Pro test Aug. 1l4th., 1861

loo

Ambroise

to Henry Telou
sale of Land Dec. 5th., 1861
Erne st

to Augustin rignatel
Acquittance april 23rd., 1861
Rose

from Widow Ignatio Lari

Sale of rroperty Nov. 14t%th., 1861

ACT NOG.

66

41

43

13

129

<8

82

103

48

47

119

159

55

146

12



Auith,

Jpoiate,

Taxie,
fellenbach,
Telou,
Tiéoulet,
Tou}andon,
Toulandon,
Tourtau,
Trosclairé,

Tuyes,

Vally,
Veret,

Veret,

5. CONT INUED DATES ACT NOS.
Rose
Daposit of Testament Nov. 16th., 1861 147

alsacienne de Bienfaisance

ot d'Assistance Lutuelle de
la Nouvelle Orleans,
{Alsacian liutual Aid Sociaty)
Act Incorporation of Partner-

ship April 29th., 1861
T

LOlliS Me

and Elizabetiu Gerl

Marriage Contract between larch 22nd., 1861

rierre

and amboise OLcnoeller

" 3amle and detrocession Jine 2oth., 1861

Henry

from Aamboise Schoeller

Sale of Land Dec., Hth., 1861

Jean alias Bounin
from Jean Bordes

MNortgage March l6th., 1861
Jean

to antoine Colombet

Sale of Land April 17th., 1861
Jean

from John M. Jerrison

Sale of Land April lst., 1861
Jean B,

to Loulse Leon .

Donations april 25ta., 1861

Jucques J,
to Adeline Leonard,his wife

3aleof Movables and Slave June lst., 1861

Jules

from GCeorge Blume

Sale of Land Nov, <Z<nd., 1861
Y
v

Eugene

to Chuarles Sspsnan

rrocuration april llth., 1861

Stanislas Gabriel
to adward PFord

lease Febr. 5th., 1861

Stanislas

and Agema Cure,widow of
Joseph Fac

Marriage Contract between Febr. 4th., 1861

o9

34

102

159

29

50

o8

57

89

193

45

18

17

13



Yorot,
vﬁret,
Yerger,
Varlaqgue,

Vionnet,

Weilbrenner,
Weilbrenner,

Welshaar,

V. CONTINUED DATES

Stanislas Gabriel
to Edward Ford
Lease Febr. S5th., 1861

stanislas Gabriel
from tetitfils aAndre E.

Mortgage Febr, 6th., 1861
Sylvaln

to Dowinigue Vergues

Transfer of Lease March 25th., 1861

Honore and 3igismond
1o Jacques Cole

Procuration March 19th., 1861
Ramon
. from Eugene Rabasse
Lortgage May 3rd., 1861
¥
Jacob

from Juanello and rlerre
Sale of rroperty Aug. 12th., 1861
Jacob

from Juanillo and rierre
Sale of rroperty Aug. l2th., 1861
Chuirles

from liosalie Fortier

Sale of rroperty March 28¢th., 1861

X

[

1ea

ACT KOS.

18

19

S5

&2

66

117

118

36

14



